

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12749/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2008 in WP No. 256(SB)/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI KANT SHUKLA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mohd. Fuzail Khan, Adv.

Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ashwin V. K., Adv.

Ms. Archana Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks finally a week time to
file rejoinder-affidavit. List this matter for final disposal after two weeks.The final decision imposing penalty, if any, shall not be passed
until further orders.(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER